

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 223

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after “regulations;” insert “authorizing the EMS Board to set certain fees;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 23 and 24 and substitute:

“(2) SET REASONABLE FEES FOR THE ISSUANCE AND RENEWAL OF CERTIFICATES AND OTHER SERVICES IT PROVIDES UNDER THE PROGRAM PROVIDED THAT THE FEES SET PRODUCE FUNDS TO APPROXIMATE THE COST OF MAINTAINING THE CERTIFICATION PROGRAM AND THE OTHER SERVICES PROVIDED UNDER THE PROGRAM;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in lines 31 and 34, strike “A.” and “B.”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively.

On page 8, in lines 1 and 3, strike “C.” and “D.”, respectively, and substitute “3.” and “4.”, respectively.